



১৫০০ টাকা
 ১৫০০ টাকা

Below: 11.21% MMGSUY Time of Completion: 12 Months. Date of Completion: 19.09.26

The Agreement should incorporate any corrections or modifications to the Bid resulting from correction of errors

(Instructions to Bidders, Clause 26)

Agreement.No. 414 CMBD/.....25-26.....MMGSUY (RRSMP)

This agreement, made the.....04th..... Day ofDecember 2025.....

Between...Executive Engineer RWD (Works) Division, Jaynagar [Name & Address of Employer] (hereinafter called "the Employer") of the one part, and Bimlesh Kumar, S/O- Rampriti Ray, Belahi Laechhi, Muzaffarpur, Siwaipatti, Bihar- 843128. (Name and Address of Contractor) hereinafter called "the Contractor" of the other part). Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute. Construction of Road Package No.- MMGSUY-RRSMP/25-26Jaynagar/05 under MMGSUY (RRSMP). [Name and identification number of Contract] (hereinafter called "The Works") and the employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Rupees 02,04,28,831.00 (Rupees Two Crore Four Lakh Twenty Eight thousand Eight hundred Thirty one only.)

Bimla
Kumar

ty one only.)

Handwritten: Hany
4/12/25

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
RWD (W) Division, Jaynagar

Handwritten: 4/12/25

Handwritten: 4/12/25

HOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the contract.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractors in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein the Contracts Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contracts.
4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
 - i) Letter of acceptance
 - ii) Notice to proceed with the works
 - iii) Contractors Bid
 - iv) Contract Data
 - v) Special conditions of contract and general conditions of contract
 - vi) Specification
 - vii) Drawings
 - viii) Bill of Quantities, and
 - ix) Any other document listed in the contract Data as forming part of the contract.

In witness whereof the parties there to have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The Common Seal of.....

was here unto affixed in the presence of:

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by said.....

In the presence of:

Binding Signature of Employer.....

Binding Signature of Contractor.....

Bimlesh
Kumar

H. K. S.
4/12/25
Executive Engineer
Road Works Department
District Division, Jaynagar
04/12/25
4/12/25

Yojana Under MMGSUY

Agreement

Construction & Six Year maintenance of Road PKG No.-
MMGSUY-RRSMP/25-26 Jaynagar/05 Under MMGSUY (RRSMP)

Agreement No.:- CMBD

44/CMBD/2025-26

Accepted Rate:-

11.21-1.

Agreement Amount:-

204,28,831/-

Construction:-

Maintenance:-

Start Date:-

20.09.25

Date of Completion:-

19.09.26

Bimleswar
Bhunia

H. M. S.
4/12/25

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Work Division, Jaynagar

f-124
04/12/25

18/12/25

Details of security

Type of security	Amount Bank/P.O	Issue Date	Maturity/expiry	valid
1. BG-5407IGP 003188625	Bank of Baroda	Atthaaghat	4-409000-10.11.32	
2. BG-5407IGP 003177825			1002000-09.10.26	

Bimlesh
Kumar

Handwritten signature
Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Jaypee
04.12.25
04/10/25

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

R.W.D WORKS DIVISION, JAYNAGAR

Letter No...../

Date-.....

From,

Executive Engineer,
R.W.D Works Division, Jaynagar

To,

Bimlesh Kumar,
S/O- Ramprit Ray, Belahi Lacchhi,
Muzaffarpur, Siwaipatti, Bihar- 843128

Subject :- Issue of Notice to proceed with the work.
Dear sir,

Pursuant to your furnishing the requisite security as stipulated in ITB clause 31 and signing of the contract for the construction and routine maintenance of the works for five years of from Package No.- MMGSUY-RRSMP/25-26Jaynagar/05 Under MMGSUY (RRSMP).you are here by instructed to proceed with the execution of said works in accordance with contract documents. This site in handed over you.

'Yours Faithfully

Executive Engineer,
R.W.D Works Division, Jaynagar

Memo No..... Date.....

Copy forwarded to Ex. Engineer Soil Investigation Div. Madhubani/A.E./J.E RWD (W) Sub-Division, Babubarhi/Ladania with a copy of Agreement for information and necessary action .

Enc.:- Agreement

Bimlesh Kumar

Executive Engineer,
R.W.D Works Division, Jaynagar

Handwritten signature
4/12/25
Executive Engineer,
Rural Works Department,
Works Division, Jaynagar
04/12/25

सामान्य अनुदेश

1. कार्य शुरू करने से पूर्व स्थल का विडियो ग्राफी, फोटोग्राफ, कार्यालय को समर्पित करें।
2. कनीय अभियंता, सहायक अभियंता, के साथ सड़क के एलायमेंट पर ग्रामीण के साथ भ्रमण कर, BT भाग, PCC भाग एवं पुल पुलिया का Chainage निर्धारित करें। निजी जमीन यदि हो तो चिन्हित कर, उक्त भाग में किसी भी परिस्थिति में कार्य न करें।
3. योजना पट्ट, प्रयोगशाला स्थापित कर फोटोग्राफ समर्पित करें।
4. कनीय अभियंता/ सहायक अभियंता के साथ प्री लेबल लेकर अधोहस्ताक्षरी से हस्ताक्षर कराने के उपरांत की कार्य प्रारंभ करें।
5. प्रत्येक माह के 5 तारीख तक लिखित रूप में विगत माह में कराए गए कार्य का विपत्र, फोटोग्राफ, QC रजिस्टर एवं गुणवत्ता जाँच प्रतिवेदन के साथ समर्पित करें। जिससे कि आंबटन की मांग कर विपत्र का भुगतान किया जा सके। उक्त तिथि तक विपत्र लिखित रूप में, जाँच प्रतिवेदन इत्यादि के साथ नहीं करने पर यह माना जाएगा कि आपके द्वारा पिछले माह में कोई कार्य नहीं कराया गया है।
6. प्रत्येक विपत्र के साथ M & N from एवं चालान की प्रति जमा करे जिससे कि सत्यापन कर भुगतान किया जा सके। बिना चालान के समर्पित विपत्र को औबधिक रूप से पारित किया जाएगा यदि इस आशय का शपथ पत्र समर्पित हो कि उपयोग में लाई सामग्री अवैध रूप से प्राप्त नहीं की गई है। चालान माह के अंत तक नहीं उपलब्ध कराने पर काटी गई रायल्टी को सरकार के खाते में जमा कर दिया जाएगा इसकी सारी जबाबदेही आपकी होगी।
7. कार्यालय में प्रत्येक माह द्वितीय एवं चतुर्थ शुक्रवार की बैठक में स्वयं या पूर्व से नामित प्रतिनिधि का सम्मिलित होना सुनिश्चित करें। कार्य स्थल एवं कार्यालय की समस्या से अधोहस्ताक्षरी को बैठक में अवगत करावें, जिससे की समस्याओं का समाधान की जा सके एवं कार्य की प्रगति निरंतर बनी रहें।
8. कार्यालय में आपके द्वारा प्रेषित पत्र की पावती के साथ एक सप्ताह के अंदर अधोहस्ताक्षरी से मिलकर विषय वस्तु संज्ञान में लावे जिससे भूलवश नहीं की गई कार्रवाई को समाधान अवश्य किया जा सके।
9. कार्य की समाप्ति पर कनीय अभियंता/सहायक अभियंता से कार्यपूर्णता प्रमाण पत्र प्राप्त कर कार्यालय को समर्पित करें अन्यथा यह माना जाएगा कि कार्य या तो पूर्ण नहीं है, अथवा कार्य की गुणवत्ता असंतोषजनक हैं।

*Blankish
Kumar*

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल, जयपुर।

04/12/25
Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Jaipur
04/12/25

Office Of The Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department, Works Division, Jaynagar, Madhubani.

Letter of Acceptance

Letter No:- 1478

Date:- 20.09.2025

From,

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Jaynagar.

To,

Bimlesh Kumar,
S/O- Ramprit Ray,
Belahi Lacchhi, Muzaffarpur, Siwaipatti,
Muzaffarpur, Bihar- 843128.

Dear Sir,

This is to notify you that Your Bid dated 08th Aug 2025 for the execution of the Maintenance and repair of Package no.- MMGSUY-RRSMP/25-26 Jaynagar/05 (Tender I.D- 143340 BID ID- 626422) for the contract Price of Rupees 02,04,28,831=00 (Rupees Two Crore Four lacs Twenty eight thousand Eight Hundred Thirty one) only as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instruction to Bidders is hereby accepted by the agency.

You are hereby requested to furnish total Performance Security including an additional Security for unbalanced bid in terms of ITB clause 27.4, for an amount of Rs. 14.110 Lacs (Rupees Fourteen lacs Eleven thousand) only, (Required Security Deposit 4.08577 Lacs And Additional Performance Security 10.02000 Lacs) within 15th days in accordance with the Conditions of Contract using for that purpose form in Section VIII Annex D and Sign the Contract, failing which action as stated in para 34.2 of ITB will be taken.

Yours faithfully,

[Signature]
Executive Engineer

Rural Works Department
Works Division, Jaynagar.

[Signature]
20/09/25

Bimlesh Kumar

[Signature]
Executive Engineer

Rural Works Department
Works Division, Jaynagar.

[Signature]
04/12/25

[Signature]
04/12/25

मुख्य अभियंता-6 दरभंगा का कार्यालय

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग।

पत्रांक- 1694
प्रेषक,

/ दिनांक- 20.9.25

ई0 चन्द्रहास कुमार
मुख्य अभियंता-6
सेवा में,

कार्यपालक अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, जयनगर।

विषय: शीर्ष MMSUY (RRSMP) योजनान्तर्गत कार्य प्रमण्डल, जयनगर के अधीन RRSMP/25-26 Jainagar/05 (Tender ID-143340) कार्य की निविदा की स्वीकृति के संबंध में।

महोदय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक कार्य बिहार लोक निर्माण संहिता के कंडिका-163 के आलोक में इस कार्य के लिये न्यूनतम दरदाता **BIMLESH KUMAR (BID ID-626422)** को उनके द्वारा निविदित दर, जो परिमाण विपत्र की दर से 11.21% (ग्यारह दशमलव दो एक प्रतिशत) कम है, को स्वीकृत करते हुए सम्पूर्ण कार्य कुल **2,04,28,831/-** (दो करोड़ चार लाख अठाईस हजार आठ सौ इकतीस) रुपये मात्र की लागत पर आपकी अनुशंसा एवं कार्यहित में आवंटित किया जाता है।

- निविदा की स्वीकृति सिर्फ इसी कार्य के लिए है, जो भविष्य में पूर्वाधार नहीं होगा।
- CMBD** के संसंगत कंडिकाओं के अनुरूप संवेदक से एकरारनामा हेतु **Performance Security** के रूप में **E-BG** प्राप्त किया जाय या विभागीय पत्रांक-गु0अ0(नि0 एवं गु0नि0) विविध कार्य-08-153/2024-1725, दिनांक 08.05.2025 में दिये गये निदेश के आलोक में बिहार राज्य अवस्थित **Scheduled Commercial Banks** से **e-BG (Electronic Bank Guarantee)** के स्थान पर **System Generated BG with SFMS (Structured Financial Messaging Services) Number** को मान्य करते हुए **BG** निर्गत करते समय **BG** के सत्यापन हेतु विभाग के **Beneficiary Bank** (भारतीय स्टेट बैंक, बेली रोड शाखा, पटना) का **IFSC Code-SBIN0006379** एवं संबंधित कार्य प्रमण्डल के **Email Id** का अनिवार्य रूप से उपयोग किया जाय।
- एकरारनामा के पूर्व निविदा सूचना के अनुसार सभी वांछित कागजातों की अद्यतन स्वच्छ एवं सत्यापित प्रति निश्चित रूप से प्राप्त कर लिया जायेगा।
- एकरारनामा से पूर्व कार्यपालक अभियंता यह सुनिश्चित कर लेंगे कि निविदाकार डिबार सूची/काली सूची या कार्य लंबित सूची में शामिल न हो।
- कार्य में व्यवहृत सामग्रियों का दर प्राक्कलन में स्वीकृत लीड के आधार पर दिया गया है, कार्य कराते समय अगर इसमें कमी पाई जाती है तो उसके दर में सापेक्ष कमी कर दी जायेगी।
- इस कार्य के संबंध में ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार सरकार द्वारा निर्गत प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति एवं प्रावैधिक स्वीकृति तथा निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना में उल्लेखित शर्त एकरारनामा का भाग होगा, जिसे विशेष शर्त में जोड़कर संवेदक के साथ एकरारनामा किया जायेगा।
- अनुमोदित किये गये तुलनात्मक विवरणी के प्रत्येक बिन्दु की जाँच अपने स्तर से स्वयं कर लेंगे एवं त्रुटि पाये जाने की स्थिति में वस्तुस्थिति से तत्क्षण अधोहस्ताक्षरी को अवगत करावेंगे। त्रुटि के सुधारोपरान्त एकरारनामा की कार्रवाई की जायेगी।
- एकरारनामा के समय प्रत्येक मद के भाषा की शुद्धता की जाँच कार्यपालक अभियंता स्वयं कर लेंगे एवं यह सुनिश्चित करेंगे कि इसमें कोई त्रुटि न हो।
- कार्यारम्भ के पूर्व कार्यपालक अभियंता कार्य स्थल के निरीक्षणोपरान्त स्थल की स्थिति एवं प्राक्कलन में किये गये उपबंध से पूरी तरह आश्वस्त हो लेंगे एवं प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति तथा प्रावैधिक स्वीकृति के अग्रसारण प्रारूप में दिये गये निदेश का अनुपालन सुनिश्चित करावेंगे। पथ का नाम, परिमाण विपत्र की राशि, तकनीकी स्वीकृति की राशि, प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति की राशि, संवेदक द्वारा उद्धृत दर, परक्रमित दर, **Bid Capacity** आदि का मिलान कर ही कार्य आवंटन आदेश निर्गत करेंगे। अधीक्षण अभियंता/कार्यपालक अभियंता कार्य आवंटन/LOA निर्गत करने से पूर्व मिलान कर लेंगे कि परिमाण विपत्र की राशि प्रशासनिक अनुमोदन की राशि के अनुज्ञेय सीमा के अन्दर है। यदि अनुज्ञेय सीमा से अधिक हो तो एकरारनामा के पूर्व पुनरीक्षित प्रशासनिक अनुमोदन प्राप्त कर लिया जाय।
- कार्यारंभ निर्गत करने से पहले संबंधित संवेदक से एकरारित अवधि के अन्दर कार्य समाप्त करने हेतु मासिक कार्य प्रोग्राम हस्ताक्षरित कराकर प्राप्त कर लेंगे जो की एकरारनामा का भाग होगा।
- अधीक्षण अभियंता एवं कार्यपालक अभियंता विशेष रूप से ध्यान देंगे कि कार्य मानक विशिष्टियों के अनुरूप निर्धारित कार्य अवधि के अंदर पूरा की जायेगी।

Bimlesh Kumar

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Jaynagar
04/12/25

13. कार्य समाप्ति की अवधि निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना के अनुसार होगी।
14. इस कार्य का व्यय शीर्ष MMSUY (RRSMP) योजनान्तर्गत से मिलने वाले राशि अन्तर्गत उपबंधित राशि से विकलित होगा।
15. कार्य का प्रगति प्रतिवेदन प्रत्येक महीने की सातवीं तारीख तक निश्चित रूप से इस कार्यालय को समर्पित की जाय।
16. आप निविदा कागजातों एवं तुलनात्मक विवरणी के जांचोपरान्त आप आवश्यक निदेशों को अपने स्तर से निर्गत करेंगे।
17. एकरारनामा से पहले निविदाताओं द्वारा दिये गये कागजात का सत्यापन उनके मूल कागजात से मिलान कर लेंगे। कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रगंठन, जयनगर तुलनात्मक विवरणी की एक अभिप्रमाणित प्रति अधीक्षण अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, मधुबनी को अभिलेख हेतु उपलब्ध करा देंगे। निदेश दिया जाता है कि संवेदक से कार्य प्रोग्राम प्राप्त कर लेंगे तथा उनका कार्यक्षमता कुशलता एवं पूर्व से आवंटित कार्यों की प्रगति से संतुष्ट हो लें।
18. इस निविदा की राशि में अगर कोई अंतर होता है तो इसकी सूचना तुरन्त इस कार्यालय को दी जाय।
19. कार्यपालक अभियंता, एकरारनामा करने के पूर्व संवेदक का निबंधन संख्या, पूर्ण पता एवं दूरभाष संख्या कार्यादेश में अंकित करेंगे तथा इस कार्यालय को सूचित करेंगे।
20. परिमाण विपत्र की दर से कम दर उद्धृत करने वाले संवेदक से विभाग द्वारा पूर्व में निर्गत दिशा निदेश के आलोक में अतिरिक्त वांछित परफॉरमेंस सिक्यूरिटी की राशि जमा कराना सुनिश्चित करेंगे।
21. किसी भी परिस्थिति में निजी जमीन पर नियमानुसार कार्रवाई किये बिना निर्माण कार्य नहीं कराया जाय।
22. प्रत्येक 15 दिनों पर संवेदक से स्वहस्ताक्षरित विपत्र प्राप्त कर स्थल से मिलान कर मापी पुरस्तिका में मापी दर्ज कर भुगतान सुनिश्चित करेंगे।
23. एकरारनामा से पूर्व नियमानुसार Character Certificate and GST Clearance Certificate प्राप्त कर लेंगे। इसका प्रतिवेदन अधोहस्ताक्षरी को समर्पित करेंगे।
24. कार्य के कार्यान्वयन में JV के सभी भागीदार की भागीदारी निविदा में दिये गये JV Agreement के अनुरूप होनी चाहिए। यदि इसमें किसी भी प्रकार का फेरबदल हेतु सक्षम प्राधिकार से अनुमति प्राप्त करेंगे।
25. निविदा में यंत्र-संयंत्र एवं अभियंताओं के संबंध में दिये गए शपथ के अनुसार एकरारनामा करने से पहले इनके कागजात की जांच कर लेंगे। कार्य स्थल पर यंत्र-संयंत्र एवं अभियंता की तैनाती सुनिश्चित करायेंगे। अधोहस्ताक्षरी द्वारा निरीक्षण के क्रम यदि यंत्र-संयंत्र एवं अभियंता की तैनाती में कमी पायी जायेगी तो नियमानुसार संवेदक पर कार्रवाई सुनिश्चित किया जायेगा।
26. कार्यपालक अभियंता कार्यावंटन आदेश प्राप्त होते ही संवेदक को 24 घंटे के भीतर LOA (Letter of Acceptance) निर्गत करेंगे एवं CMBD की ITB की कंडिका 34.1 में निहित प्रावधान के आलोक में 15 दिनों के अन्दर Performance Security प्राप्त करते हुए एकरारनामा की कार्रवाई सुनिश्चित करेंगे। निर्धारित अवधि के अन्दर Performance Security जमा नहीं करने की स्थिति में ITB की कंडिका 34.2 के आलोक में कार्रवाई करते हुए अधीक्षण अभियंता के माध्यम से प्रस्ताव अधोहस्ताक्षरी को समर्पित करेंगे। विशेष परिस्थिति में निर्धारित अवधि के पश्चात एकरारनामा करने हेतु Proper Justification के साथ प्रस्ताव उचित माध्यम से समर्पित करेंगे एवं अधोहस्ताक्षरी के अनुमति के उपरान्त ही एकरारनामा करेंगे।

कृपया पत्र प्राप्ति की सूचना देंगे।
अनु०-यथा उपर्युक्त।

विश्वासभाजन

मुख्य अभियंता-6

ज्ञापांक- 1694 /
प्रतिलिपि-

दिनांक- 20.09.20/25

1. अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी-सह-सचिव, ब्राडा, पटना को सूचनार्थ समर्पित।
2. अभियंता प्रमुख, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, पटना को सूचनार्थ समर्पित।
3. अधीक्षण अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, मधुबनी को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु प्रेषित।
4. सहायक आई0टी0 मैनेजर को सूचनार्थ एवं संबंधित अधीक्षण अभियंता/कार्यपालक अभियंता के ई-मेल आई0डी0 पर अपलोड करने हेतु प्रेषित।

B. K. S. S. S.

मुख्य अभियंता-6

04.12.25

Validate		Print	Help			
Tender Inviting Authority: Engineer -In-Chief-Additional Commissioner-cum-Special Secretary, RWD, Bihar, Patna						
Name of Work:RRSMP/25-26 Jainagar/05						
Contract No:						
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Class:						
Percentage BOQ						
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only.)						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT With Taxes in	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	MMGSY Road From Middle School To Jagdish Rai Ke Ghar Hole Hue Kamia Bandh Tak					
2	Clearing and Grubbing :- Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (BY manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees, clearing and disposal of unusable material, construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, pavement in quality concrete (1:1:4) :- Construction of unreinforced, dowel jointed, plain cement concrete pavement over a prepared sub base with 43 grade cement @ 400 kg per cum, coarse and fine aggregate conforming to IS-383, maximum size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 20mm.	0.07	Ha	75360.38	5275.23	INR Five Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Five and Paise Twenty Three Only
3		72.00	Cum	244.73	17620.56	INR Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty and Paise Fifty Six Only
4		124.99	Cum	7777.49	972108.48	INR Nine Lakh Seventy Two Thousand One Hundred & Eight and Paise Forty Eight Only
5	Reinforced concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC-8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and technical specification clause 1703.					
6	Km stone	3.00	No.	2961.02	8883.06	INR Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Three and Paise Six Only
7	200 m stone	8.00	No.	802.82	6422.56	INR Six Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty Two and Paise Fifty Six Only
8	Retro-reflectors Traffic Signs providing and erecting direction and place identification retro-reflectors sign as per IRC-67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3, fixed over aluminium sheeting 2mm thick used as mandatory and providing and fixing of retro-reflectors sign as per IRC-67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm	0.96	Sqm	13661.76	13115.29	INR Thirteen Thousand One Hundred & Fifteen and Paise Twenty Nine Only
9						
10	600 mm equilateral & triangle	4.00	Nos	3321.64	13286.56	INR Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Six and Paise Fifty Six Only

Handwritten notes and signatures at the bottom of the page, including a date stamp "04/12/25" and a signature "Harvey".

11	600 mm circular		4.00	Nos	4720.59	18882.36	INR Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Two and Paise Thirty Six Only
12	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular		2.00	Nos	4577.39	9154.78	INR Nine Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Four and Paise Seventy Eight Only
13	900 mm side octagon		2.00	Nos	9005.56	18011.12	INR Eighteen Thousand & Eleven and Paise Twelve Only
14	Providing and laying of not applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC-35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks						
15	Pedestrian Crossing (2 m in length and providing at 50 cm apart)		3.60	Sqm	778.40	2802.24	INR Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Two and Paise Twenty Four Only
16	At Edge for New & Old CC Portion		60.00	Sqm	873.89	52433.40	INR Fifty Two Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Three and Paise Forty Only
17	Providing and fixing of typical MMSY Informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edge. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle		3.00	No.	10380.26	31140.78	INR Thirty One Thousand One Hundred & Forty and Paise Seventy Eight Only
18	300MM Irrigation Pipe						
19	Providing and laying of a reinforcement concrete pipe duct 300 mm dia, across the road (new construction), extending from drain to drain in cuts and toe of slope to toe of slope in fills constructing head walls at both ends providing a minimum fill of granular material over top and		20.00	RM	944.28	18885.60	INR Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Five and Paise Sixty Only
20	1% LABOUR CESS		1.00	Rs	11880.02	11880.02	INR Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty and Paise Two Only
21	Seigniorage Fee		1.00	Rs	13578.52	13578.52	INR Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Eight and Paise Fifty Two Only
22	18 % GST		1.00	Rs	218422.88	218422.88	INR Two Lakh Eighteen Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty Two and Paise Eighty Eight Only
23	6 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST		24.00	Quarterly	1891.67	45400.08	INR Forty Five Thousand Four Hundred and Paise Eight Only
24	1% LABOUR CESS		1.00	Rs	454.00	454.00	INR Four Hundred & Fifty Four Only
25	18 % GST		1.00	Rs	8253.72	8253.72	INR Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Three and Paise Seventy Two Only


 B. Lakshmi
 04/12/24
 11/12/24
 04/12/24

71	Renewal Cost					
72	Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.20 to 0.25kg per sqm on the prepared granular surface treated with Primer and cleaned with hydrolloc providing and laying semi dense bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bitumen and laying of not applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflecting glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC-35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks	1969.50	Sqm	15.92	31354.44	INR Thirty One Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Four and Paise Forty Four Only
73	Providing and applying of not applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflecting glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC-35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks	49.24	Cum	13182.53	649107.78	INR Six Lakh Forty Nine Thousand One Hundred & Seven and Paise Seventy Eight Only
74	Providing and applying of not applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflecting glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC-35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks	104.00	Sqm	778.40	80953.60	INR Eighty Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Three and Paise Sixty Only
75	Providing and applying of not applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflecting glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC-35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks	50.00	Sqm	873.89	43694.50	INR Forty Three Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Four and Paise Fifty Only
76	1% LABOUR CESS	1.00	Rs	8051.10	8051.10	INR Eight Thousand & Fifty One and Paise Ten Only
77	Seigniorage Fee	1.00	Rs	4533.33	4533.33	INR Four Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty Three and Paise Thirty Three Only
78	18 % GST	1.00	Rs	147185.05	147185.05	INR One Lakh Forty Seven Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Five and Paise Five Only
79	Chiknolwa Ramjanki Mandir to ramlochan Yadav ke Ghar se hole hua Jugali sah ghar					
80	Cleaning and grubbing :- Cleaning and grubbing Road Land (by manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees and disposal of same in suitable place. Construction of Subgrade and Earthen Shoulders :- Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading and compacting stone and gravel to meet the requirement of Table Gradual Sub-base with well Graded Material (Grade II) :- Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method and compacting at OMC and conforming with smooth	0.13	Ha	75360.38	9796.85	INR Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Six and Paise Eighty Five Only
81	Construction of Subgrade and Earthen Shoulders :- Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading and compacting stone and gravel to meet the requirement of Table Gradual Sub-base with well Graded Material (Grade II) :- Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method and compacting at OMC and conforming with smooth	318.84	Cum	244.73	78029.71	INR Seventy Eight Thousand & Twenty Nine and Paise Seventy One Only
82	Construction of Subgrade and Earthen Shoulders :- Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading and compacting stone and gravel to meet the requirement of Table Gradual Sub-base with well Graded Material (Grade II) :- Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method and compacting at OMC and conforming with smooth	4.61	Cum	2615.43	12057.13	INR Twelve Thousand & Fifty Seven and Paise Thirteen Only
83	Construction of Subgrade and Earthen Shoulders :- Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading and compacting stone and gravel to meet the requirement of Table Gradual Sub-base with well Graded Material (Grade II) :- Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method and compacting at OMC and conforming with smooth	13.07	Cum	5301.81	69294.66	INR Sixty Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Four and Paise Sixty Six Only
84	Construction of Subgrade and Earthen Shoulders :- Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading and compacting stone and gravel to meet the requirement of Table Gradual Sub-base with well Graded Material (Grade II) :- Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method and compacting at OMC and conforming with smooth	174.27	Sqm	55.49	9670.24	INR Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Seventy and Paise Twenty Four Only
85	Construction of Subgrade and Earthen Shoulders :- Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading and compacting stone and gravel to meet the requirement of Table Gradual Sub-base with well Graded Material (Grade II) :- Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method and compacting at OMC and conforming with smooth	833.25	Sqm	19.09	15906.74	INR Fifteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Six and Paise Seventy Four Only

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Village Division, Jaypura
09/12/24
21/11/24

86	Semi Dense Bituminous Concrete :- Providing and laying semi dense bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified gradation conforming with IRC-8 specifications for bituminous concrete.	20.84	Cum	13194.20	274967.13	INR Two Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Seven and Paise Thirteen Only
87	Reinforced concrete pavement over a prepared sub base with 43 grade cement @ 400 kg per cum, coarse and fine aggregate conforming to IS-383, maximum size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm.	152.49	Cum	7777.49	1165989.45	INR Eleven Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty Nine and Paise Forty Five Only
88	Reinforced concrete M15 grade concrete local stone of standard design as per IRC-8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and technical specification clause 1703.	2.00	No.	2961.02	5922.04	INR Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Two and Paise Four Only
89	Km stone	2.00	No.	802.82	1605.64	INR One Thousand Six Hundred & Five and Paise Sixty Four Only
90	200 m stone	1.92	Sqm	13661.75	25220.53	INR Twenty Six Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty and Paise Fifty Eight Only
91	Retrospectively Traffic Signs providing and erecting direction and place identification retro-reflective sign as per IRC-67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3, fixed providing and laying of retro-reflective sheeting, mandatory and					
92	information sign as per IRC-67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick, embedded on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm	5.00	Nos	3321.64	16608.20	INR Sixteen Thousand Six Hundred & Eight and Paise Twenty Only
93	600 mm equilateral & triangle	4.00	Nos	4720.59	18882.36	INR Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Two and Paise Thirty Six Only
94	600 mm circular	4.00	Nos	4577.39	18309.56	INR Eighteen Thousand Three Hundred & Nine and Paise Fifty Six Only
95	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular	2.00	Nos	4577.39	9154.78	INR Nine Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Four and Paise Seventy Eight Only
96	900 mm x 300 mm, Hazard Marker	2.00	Nos	9005.56	18011.12	INR Eighteen Thousand, Eleven and Paise Twelve Only
97	900 mm side octagon	11.00	Each	1247.52	13722.72	INR Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Two and Paise Seventy Two Only
98	Planting of trees and their maintenance for one year :- Planting of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in 0.60 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground, mixing the soil with decayed farm yard/sludge manure, planting trees using 600 mm dia and 2 metre high above ground level formed of 4 nos. (25 x 6 x mm) iron and 8 nos. (25 x 3 mm) vertical MS riveted to 3 nos. (25 x 6 mm) iron providing and laying of 100 gms per sqm area, thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC-35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks.	11.00	Each	2346.13	25807.43	INR Twenty Five Thousand Eight Hundred & Seven and Paise Forty Three Only
99						
100						

Bijoy Kumar

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Amritsar Division, Jalandhar
04/12/25

101	At Edge for BT Portion		44.00	Sqm	778.40	34249.60	INR Thirty Four Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Nine and Paise Sixty Only
102	Pedestrian Crossing(2 m in length and providing at 50 cm apart)		3.60	Sqm	778.40	2802.24	INR Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Two and Paise Twenty Four Only
103	At Edge for New & Old CC Portion		73.20	Sqm	873.89	63968.75	INR Sixty Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Eight and Paise Seventy Five Only
104	Providing and fixing of typical MIXGY Informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle		3.00	No.	10380.26	31140.78	INR Thirty One Thousand One Hundred & Forty and Paise Seventy Eight Only
105	PARAPET REPAIR						
106	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4		2.98	Cum	6313.90	18815.42	INR Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifteen and Paise Forty Two Only
107	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications		20.80	Sqm	225.54	4691.23	INR Four Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety One and Paise Twenty Three Only
108	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701		20.80	Sqm	128.70	2676.96	INR Two Thousand Six Hundred & Seventy Six and Paise Ninety Six Only
109	300MM Irrigation Pipe						
110	Providing and laying of a reinforced cement concrete pipe duct, 300 mm dia, across the road (new construction), extending from drain to drain in cuts and toe of slope to toe of slope in fills, constructing head walls at both ends, providing a minimum fill of granular material over top and		30.00	RM	954.07	28622.10	INR Twenty Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Two and Paise Ten Only
111	1% LABOUR CESS		1.00	Rs	19968.86	19968.86	INR Nineteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Eight and Paise Eighty Six Only
112	Seigniorage Fee		1.00	Rs	23629.10	23629.10	INR Twenty Three Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Nine and Paise Ten Only
113	18 % GST		1.00	Rs	367287.06	367287.06	INR Three Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Seven and Paise Six Only
114	6 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST		24.00	Quarterly	11183.33	268399.92	INR Two Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety Nine and Paise Ninety Two Only
115	1% LABOUR CESS		1.00	Rs	2684.00	2684.00	INR Two Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Four Only

04/12/25
 Executive Engineer
 Public Works Department
 Division, Jaynagar
 04/12/25
 25/12/25

116	Seigniorage Fee	1.00	Rs	530.29	636.29	INR Five Hundred & Thirty Six and Paise Twenty Nine Only
117	18 % GST	1.00	Rs	40091.05	40091.05	INR Forty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety One and Paise Sixty Five Only
118	Renewal Cost					
119	Providing and applying tack coat with emulsion emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.20 to 0.25kg per sqm on the prepared granular surface treated with Primer and celled with hydrioc	833.25	Sqm	15.04	13202.01	INR Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Two and Paise One Only
120	Providing and applying 50mm thick layer of 75 tonnes per hour batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with	20.83	Cum	13104.20	274035.19	INR Two Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty Five and Paise Nineteen Only
121	Providing and applying 50mm thick layer of 250 gms per sqm area, thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per	44.00	Sqm	770.40	34249.00	INR Thirty Four Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Nine and Paise Sixty Only
122	Providing and applying 50mm thick layer of 250 gms per sqm area, thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per	73.20	Sqm	873.89	63060.75	INR Sixty Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Eight and Paise Seventy Five Only
123	1% LABOUR CESS	1.00	Rs	3003.30	3003.30	INR Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Three and Paise Thirty Six Only
124	Seigniorage Fee	1.00	Rs	1017.73	1017.73	INR One Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventeen and Paise Seventy Three Only
125	18 % GST	1.00	Rs	70560.00	70560.99	INR Seventy Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty and Paise Ninety Nine Only
126	Mahua me Kujay Ram Ghar to Chiknotwa Laxmi Narayan Mandir					
127	Clearing and grubbing :- Clearing and grubbing road land (by manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such	0.13	Ha	75300.30	9796.85	INR Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Six and Paise Eighty Five Only
128	Clearing and grubbing :- Clearing and grubbing road land (by manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such	351.00	Cum	244.73	86000.23	INR Eighty Five Thousand Nine Hundred and Paise Twenty Three Only
129	Grading and sub-base :- Providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in	4.01	Cum	2015.43	12057.13	INR Twelve Thousand & Fifty Seven and Paise Thirteen Only
130	Compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 KVA in stages to normal grade.	15.73	Cum	5301.81	83397.47	INR Eighty Three Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety Seven and Paise Forty Seven Only

Handwritten signature

Rural Works Division, Jaynagar
 04/12/24
 24/12/24

131	Prima Coat :- Providing and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.70- 1.0 kg/sqm using mechanical spraying and applying second coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surface treated with Primer and cleared with bitumen emulsion.	209.79	Sqm	55.49	11641.25	INR Eleven Thousand Six Hundred & Forty One and Paise Twenty Five Only
132	Sub-base :- Providing and applying 150 mm thick sub-base concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of 20 mm and 40 mm and 10 mm sand.	984.75	Sqm	19.09	19798.88	INR Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Eight and Paise Eighty Eight Only
133	Base :- Providing and applying 150 mm thick base concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of 20 mm and 40 mm and 10 mm sand.	24.82	Cum	13194.20	324841.20	INR Three Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty One and Paise Twenty Only
134	Reinforced concrete pavement over a prepared sub base with 43 grade cement @ 400 kg per cum, coarse and fine aggregate conforming to IS 383, maximum size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 20 mm.	135.41	Cum	7777.49	1053149.92	INR Ten Lakh Fifty Three Thousand One Hundred & Forty Nine and Paise Ninety Two Only
135	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC-8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and technical specification clause 1703.					
136	Km stone	2.00	No.	2981.02	5922.04	INR Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Two and Paise Four Only
137	200 m stone	2.00	No.	802.82	1605.64	INR One Thousand Six Hundred & Five and Paise Sixty Four Only
138	Retro-reflective Traffic Signs:-Providing and erecting direction and place identification retro-reflective sign as per IRC-67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3, fixed by using 2 nos. 10 mm diameter bolts and 2 nos. 10 mm diameter nuts.	1.92	Sqm	13661.76	26230.58	INR Twenty Six Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty and Paise Fifty Eight Only
139	Providing and erecting 2 nos. 10 mm diameter bolts and 2 nos. 10 mm diameter nuts for fixing reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron, not less than 25 mm x 25 mm.					
140	600 mm equilateral & triangle	5.00	Nos	3321.84	16609.20	INR Sixteen Thousand Six Hundred & Eight and Paise Twenty Only
141	600 mm circular	4.00	Nos	4720.59	18882.36	INR Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Two and Paise Thirty Six Only
142	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular	4.00	Nos	4577.39	18309.56	INR Eighteen Thousand Three Hundred & Nine and Paise Fifty Six Only
143	900 mm side octagon	2.00	Nos	9005.56	18011.12	INR Eighteen Thousand & Eleven and Paise Twelve Only
144	Planting of trees and their maintenance for one year :- Planting of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in 0.60 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground, mixing the soil with decayed farm yard/silage manure, planting trees seedlings with 150 cm height and 4 nos. (25 x 6 x 6 mm) dia and 2 metre high above ground level formed of 4 nos. (25 x 6 x 6 mm) and 8 nos. (25 x 3 mm) vertical MS rivets to 3 nos. (25 x 6 mm) iron rods in two holes bolted together with 8mm dia and 30 mm long bolts.	13.00	Each	1247.52	16217.76	INR Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred & Seventeen and Paise Seventy Six Only
145		13.00	Each	2346.13	30499.69	INR Thirty Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Nine and Paise Sixty Nine Only

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Division, Jaynagar
04/12/24

Signature

146	Providing and laying of not applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflecting glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC-15. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks								
147	At Edge for BT Portion	52.00	Sqm	778.40	40476.80	INR Forty Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy Six and Paise Eighty Only			
148	Pedestrian Crossing (2 m in length and providing at 50 cm apart)	3.60	Sqm	778.40	2802.24	INR Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Two and Paise Twenty Four Only			
149	At Edge for New & Old CC Portion	65.00	Sqm	873.89	56802.85	INR Fifty Six Thousand Eight Hundred & Two and Paise Eighty Five Only			
150	Providing and fixing of typical MGSY informative sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle	3.00	No.	10380.26	31140.78	INR Thirty One Thousand One Hundred & Forty and Paise Seventy Eight Only			
151	300MM Irrigation Pipe								
152	Providing and laying of a reinforced cement concrete pipe duct 300 mm dia. across the road (new construction), extending from drain to drain in cuts and toe of slope to toe of slope in fills, constructing head walls at both ends providing a minimum fill of granular material over top and	20.00	RM	954.07	19081.40	INR Nineteen Thousand & Eighty One and Paise Forty Only			
153	1% LABOUR CESS	1.00	Rs	19022.54	19022.54	INR Nineteen Thousand & Twenty Two and Paise Fifty Four Only			
154	Seigniorage Fee	1.00	Rs	20552.26	20552.26	INR Twenty Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Two and Paise Twenty Six Only			
155	18 % GST	1.00	Rs	349529.24	349529.24	INR Three Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Nine and Paise Twenty Four Only			
156	6 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST	24.00	Quarterly	11233.33	269599.92	INR Two Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety Nine and Paise Ninety Two Only			
157	1% LABOUR CESS	1.00	Rs	2696.00	2696.00	INR Two Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Six Only			
158	Seigniorage Fee	1.00	Rs	633.80	633.80	INR Six Hundred & Thirty Three and Paise Eighty Only			
159	18 % GST	1.00	Rs	49127.36	49127.36	INR Forty Nine Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Seven and Paise Thirty Six Only			
160	Renewal Cost								

H. 04/12/24
 Executive Engineer
 Public Works Department
 Government of Karnataka
 Bangalore
 04/12/24

B. 04/12/24

161	PROVIDING AND APPLYING TACK COAT WITH BITUMEN EMULSION USING EMULSION pressure distributor at the rate of 0.20 to 0.25kg per sqm on the prepared granular surface treated with Primer and drenched with hydraulic batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with	984.75	Sqm	15.94	156396.82	INR Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Six and Paise Ninety Two Only
162	PROVIDING AND APPLYING 25mm SPECIFICATION 50:50 CONCRETE WITH 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with	24.62	Cum	13154.20	324641.20	INR Three Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty One and Paise Twenty Only
163	PROVIDING AND APPLYING 25mm SPECIFICATION 50:50 CONCRETE WITH 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with	52.00	Sqm	773.40	40478.80	INR Forty Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy Six and Paise Eighty Only
164	PROVIDING AND APPLYING 25mm SPECIFICATION 50:50 CONCRETE WITH 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with	65.00	Sqm	873.89	56802.85	INR Fifty Six Thousand Eight Hundred & Two and Paise Eighty Five Only
165	1% LABOUR CESS	1.00	Rs	4373.15	4373.15	INR Four Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Eight and Paise Eighteen Only
166	Seigniorage Fee	1.00	Rs	2268.68	2268.68	INR Two Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Six and Paise Six Only
167	18 % GST	1.00	Rs	80003.27	80003.27	INR Eighty Thousand & Three and Paise Twenty Seven Only
168	NH 104 Thudha Pipal Tak to Matnaje Utim Kamat Ghar					
169	Cleaning and Grubbing :- Cleaning and Grubbing Road and 157 manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such	0.09	Ha	75360.38	6782.43	INR Six Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Two and Paise Forty Three Only
170	Construction of Subgrade and Earthen Shoulders :- Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, compacting and curing concrete pavement over a prepared sub	91.44	Cum	244.73	22373.11	INR Twenty Two Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Eight and Paise Eleven Only
171	Pavement Quality Concrete (PQC) :- Construction of 150mm thick table base with 43 grade cement @ 400 kg per cum, coarse and fine aggregate conforming to IS 383, maximum size of coarse aggregate not	158.74	Cum	7777.49	1234588.76	INR Twelve Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety Eight and Paise Seventy Six Only
172	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC.8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and technical specification clause 1703.					
173	Km stone	2.00	No.	2961.02	5922.04	INR Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Two and Paise Four Only
174	200 m stone	1.00	No.	802.82	802.82	INR Eight Hundred & Two and Paise Eighty Two Only
175	Reinforced concrete Traffic Signs providing and erecting direction and place identification retro-reflective sign as per IRC.67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3, fixed over aluminium channel, 2 mm thick, with area exceeding 0.8 sqm	0.96	Sqm	13681.78	13115.29	INR Thirteen Thousand One Hundred & Fifteen and Paise Twenty Nine Only

Bijen Kumar

Executive Engineer
Road Works Department
Division, Jaypee
04/12/25
12/25

191	1% LABOUR CESS	1.00	Rs	577.00	577.00	INR Five Hundred & Seventy Seven Only
192	18 % GST	1.00	Rs	10489.86	10489.86	INR Ten Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Nine and Paise Eighty Six Only
193	Renewal Cost					
194	Providing and laying of not applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC-35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks	76.20	Sqm	873.89	66590.42	INR Sixty Six Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety and Paise Forty Two Only
195	1% LABOUR CESS	1.00	Rs	665.90	665.90	INR Six Hundred & Sixty Five and Paise Ninety Only
196	18 % GST	1.00	Rs	12106.14	12106.14	INR Twelve Thousand One Hundred & Six and Paise Fourteen Only
197	Patrahi Pwd Road Suhdeo Mahto Ka Ghar to Khutauna Sima					
198	Cleaning and grubbing :- cleaning and grubbing road land (by manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees and other materials and earthen shoulders :- Construction of subgrade and shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, packing in quality concrete (M-40) :- Construction of unreinforced, dowel jointed, plain cement concrete pavement over a prepared sub base with 43 grade cement @ 400 kg per cum, coarse and fine aggregate conforming to IS 383, maximum size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 20 mm, 15 mm and 7.5 mm respectively as per Table standard design as per IRC-8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and technical specification clause 1703.	0.35	Ha	75360.38	26376.13	INR Twenty Six Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Six and Paise Thirteen Only
199	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC-8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and technical specification clause 1703.	369.60	Cum	244.73	90452.21	INR Ninety Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Two and Paise Twenty One Only
200	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC-8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and technical specification clause 1703.	641.60	Cum	7777.49	4990037.58	INR Forty Nine Lakh Ninety Thousand & Thirty Seven and Paise Fifty Eight Only
202	Km stone	2.00	No.	2961.02	5922.04	INR Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Two and Paise Four Only
203	200 m stone	1.00	No.	802.82	802.82	INR Eight Hundred & Two and Paise Eighty Two Only
204	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC-8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and technical specification clause 1703.	1.92	Sqm	13661.76	26230.58	INR Twenty Six Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty and Paise Fifty Eight Only
205	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC-8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and technical specification clause 1703.					

04/12/21
 Executive Engineer
 PWD, Patna
 12/12/21
 12/12/21

236	Km stone		2.00	No.	2061.02	5922.04	INR Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Two and Paise Four Only
237	200 m stone		1.00	No.	802.82	802.82	INR Eight Hundred & Two and Paise Eighty Two Only
238	RETRO-REFLECTIVISED Traffic Signs: Providing and erecting direction and place identification retro-reflectorised sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3, fixed providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and		0.96	Sqm	13661.76	13115.23	INR Thirteen Thousand One Hundred & Fifteen and Paise Twenty Nine Only
239	information sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm						
240	600 mm equilateral & triangle		4.00	Nos	3321.64	13286.56	INR Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Six and Paise Fifty Six Only
241	600 mm circular		4.00	Nos	4720.59	18882.36	INR Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Two and Paise Thirty Six Only
242	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular		2.00	Nos	4577.39	9154.78	INR Nine Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Four and Paise Seventy Eight Only
243	900 mm side octagon		2.00	Nos	9005.56	18011.12	INR Eighteen Thousand & Eleven and Paise Twelve Only
244	Providing and laying of not applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks						
245	Pedestrian Crossing (2 m in length and providing at 50 cm apart)		3.60	Sqm	778.40	2802.24	INR Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Two and Paise Twenty Four Only
246	At Edge for New & Old CC Portion		50.00	Sqm	873.89	43694.50	INR Forty Three Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Four and Paise Fifty Only
247	Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY Informative sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle		3.00	No.	10380.26	31140.78	INR Thirty One Thousand One Hundred & Forty and Paise Seventy Eight Only
248	300MM Irrigation Pipe						
249	Providing and laying of a reinforced cement concrete pipe duct 300 mm dia, across the road (new construction), extending from drain to drain in cuts and toe of slope in fills, constructing head walls at both ends, providing a minimum fill of granular material over top and		20.00	RM	954.07	19081.40	INR Nineteen Thousand & Eighty One and Paise Forty Only
250	1% LABOUR CESS		1.00	Rs	10052.12	10052.12	INR Ten Thousand & Fifty Two and Paise Twelve Only


 Executed on 04/12/25
 04/12/25
 Jay

251	Seigniorage Fee		1.00	Rs	11333.74	11333.74	INR Eleven Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty Three and Paise Seventy Four Only
252	10 % GST		1.00	Rs	184787.65	184787.65	INR One Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Seven and Paise Sixty Five Only
253	6 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST		24.00	Quarterly	1579.17	37900.08	INR Thirty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and Paise Eight Only
254	1% LABOUR CESS		1.00	Rs	379.00	379.00	INR Three Hundred & Seventy Nine Only
255	18 % GST		1.00	Rs	6890.22	6890.22	INR Six Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety and Paise Twenty Two Only
256	Renewal Cost						
257	providing and laying or not applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC-15. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks		50.00	Sqm	873.69	43694.50	INR Forty Three Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Four and Paise Fifty Only
258	1% LABOUR CESS		1.00	Rs	436.95	436.95	INR Four Hundred & Thirty Six and Paise Ninety Five Only
259	Seigniorage Fee		1.00	Rs	7943.66	7943.66	INR Seven Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Three and Paise Sixty Six Only
Total In Figures						23008031.71	INR Two Crore Thirty Lakh Eight Thousand & Thirty One and Paise Seventy One Only
Quoted Rate In Figures				Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate In Words							INR Zero Only

Birender
Lawrence

Handwritten signature
AT 11/2/21
Executive Engineer
Public Works Department
Bijapur, Jaynagar
04/12/21

**GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR
RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT**

Office of the Engineer-in-chief-cum-Additional Commissioner-cum-Special Secretary/Engineer-in-Chief,
Rural Works Department, Bihar
5th floor, Visvesvaraya Bhawan, Nehru Path, Patna-800015

DETAILED NOTICE INVITING TENDER (through e-procurement mode only <http://pmgsytendersbih.gov.in>) for Initial Rectification, Minor improvement, Surface renewal, Construction of bridge/drainage /protection work including Operation & Management for Rural Road Strengthening and Management Program under component of Mukhya Mantri Gramin Sadak Unnayan Yojana (MMGSUY)(Gen).

Notice Inviting Tender No.- RUSMP-11/2025-26

1. Designation and Address of the Advertiser : Engineer-in-chief-cum-Additional Commissioner-cum-Special Secretary, Rural Works Department, Govt. of Bihar
2. Date of Notice Inviting Tender : 03.07.2025
3. Period for download of Tender Document : From 22.07.2025 (9:00) to 01.08.2025 up to 15:00 hrs
4. Date, Time & Place of Pre-Bid meeting : Date 24.07.2025 at 15:00 hrs.
5. Last Date & Time for uploading tender documents by bidder : Date 01.08.2025 till 15:00 hrs
<http://pmgsytendersbih.gov.in>
6. Date and time of opening of Technical Bid : Date 01.08.2025 Time 15:30 hrs.
7. (i) Bid Security (EMD) and cost of BOQ shall be submitted Online. No other forms of Earnest Money (Bid Security) and cost of BOQ will be accepted. The Earnest Money deposited by the non-responsive bidder will be automatically refunded. In case the bid of non-responsive bidder is reconsidered whose EMD has been refunded automatically, will be collected and refunded manually in the shape of Fixed Deposit Receipt.
(ii) Bidders are required to upload an Affidavit regarding correctness of Information furnished with bid document. Original Affidavit regarding correctness of Information furnished with Bid document shall be submitted at the time of signing of agreement.
8. The Engineer-in-chief-cum-Additional Commissioner-cum-Special Secretary / Engineer-in-chief, Rural Works Department on behalf of Governor of Bihar invites bids for the works detailed below.

Project Scope & Duration:

- I. To undertake, Initial Rectification, Minor improvement, Surface renewal, Construction of bridge/drainage /protection on road alignment and Operation & Management including Second time Surface renewal for a period of 72 months after completion of Initial Rectification, Minor improvement, Surface renewal, Construction of bridge/drainage /protection for "Rural Road Strengthening and Management Program" (Gramin Sadak Sudrthrekaran and Prabhandhan Karyakram) under component of Mukhya Mantri Gramin Sadak Unnayan Yojana (MMGSUY) on selected roads as described in para 9.
- II. Initial Rectification, Minor improvement, Surface renewal, Construction of bridge/drainage /protection may include road safety measures, tree plantation at the end of slope of road within Right of Way, as per contract document. The time of completion for Initial Rectification, Minor improvement, Surface renewal, Construction of bridge/drainage /protection, road safety measures, tree plantation shall be of total 12 months and for Operation & Management including Second time Surface renewal shall be of total 72 months. The total time to be given to the contractor for completing Initial Rectification, Minor improvement, Surface renewal, Construction of bridge/drainage /protection, road safety measures, tree plantation and Operation & Management Services including Second time Surface renewal will be 84 months from the date of agreement.
- III. During Operation & Management Services period, the roads/bridges will be kept as per prescribed service level, to maintain road for traffic worthy. The Operation & Management will also include cross drainage works, minor works on bridges and roads.
- IV. The Operation & Management Services will be carried out under output and performance based for which the payment will be done quarterly.
- V. For Rapid Response of Operation and Management, each bidder must have a Rapid Road Repair Vehicle during Operation and management period.

*Bimal Kumar
Dy. Secy*

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Muzaffarpur Division, Jaynagar

Stamp with OKEN Scanner

Scanned with OKEN Scanner

Scanned with OKEN Scanner



AZ 339533

जमंगल प्र० सिंह
 १० बि० नि० का० मुज.
 लान० 127/6768

To,

The Executive Engineer,
RWD WORKS DIVISION
JAYNAGAR, MADHUBANI
Mob.- 8986915802
Email Id- RWDJAINAGAR@GMAIL.COM

BG NO. :5407IGP003188625

Amount : Rs. 4,09,000/-

Date of Issue :-13.10.2025

Valid Upto :-10.11.2032

Claim Upto :-10.11.2032

WHEREAS **BIMLESH KUMAR, Vill- Belahi Lachhi, PO- Siwaipatti, PS- Minapur, Dist- Muzaffarpur** (name and address of the contractor) hereafter called "Contractor" has undertaken, in pursuance for the execution work **Group/Package No-MMGSUY-RRSMP/25-26 Jaynagar/05 (Tender I D – 143340 BID ID – 626422) Under MMGSUY (RRSMP)** (Name of contractor and brief description of work)

AND WHEREAS it has been stipulated by you in the said contract that the contractor shall furnish you with Bank Guarantee by recognized bank for the sum specified therein as Security for compliance with his obligation in accordance with the contract.

Bianleh
Kunza



AND WHEREAS we have agreed to give the contractor such a BANK Guarantee
NOW THEREFORE we hereby affirm that we are Guarantor and responsible to
you on behalf the Contractor upto of Rs. 4,09,000/- (amount of guarantee) /-
(Rupees Four Lakh Nine Thousand only) such being payable in the types and
proportion of currencies in which the Contract Price is payable and we undertake to
pay you, upon your first written demand and without cavil or argument, any sum or
sums within limits Rs. 4,09,000/- (amount of guarantee) /-(Rupees Four Lakh
Nine Thousand only) as aforesaid without your needing to prove or to show
grounds or reasons for your demand for the sum specified therein.

We hereby waive the necessity of your demanding the said debt from the
Contractor before presenting us with the demand.

We further agree that no change or addition to or other modification of the terms of
the contracts or of the works to be performed there under of any of the contract
documents which may be made between your and the contractor shall in any way
release us from any liability under this guarantee, and we hereby waive notice of
any such change, addition or modification.

Notwithstanding anything contained herein above our liability under this guarantee
is restricted to Rs. 4,09,000/- (amount of guarantee) /-(Rupees Four Lakh Nine
Thousand only) and this guarantee is valid upto 10.11.2032 and we shall be released
and discharged from all liabilities hereunder unless a written claim for payment under this
guarantee lodged within date of expiry this guarantee i.e on or before 10.11.2032 irrespective of
whether or not the original guarantee is returned to us.

This confirmation of this bank Guarantee is available with our controlling office. The beneficiary
in his own interest should obtain confirmation from the controlling office at the following address.

“Notwithstanding anything contained herein :

I) Our liability under this Bank Guarantee shall not exceed Rs. 4,09,000/- (amount
of guarantee) /-(Rupees Four Lakh Nine Thousand only)

II) This Bank Guarantee shall be valid upto and till 10.11.2032 only, being date of
the expiry of the Guarantee; and

III) All your rights under this bank Guarantee shall be extinguished and our liability
under this guarantee shall stand discharged, unless a written claim or demand is
received by us from you within 10.11.2032 from the said date of expiry.

Manager,

Bank of Baroda,

Akharaghat Road, Muzaffarpur-842001

Email :-AKHARA@BANKOFBARODA.COM

SWIFT : BARB XZ 0077

कुते बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा
For Bank of Baroda

Chief Manager



IFN 760 SFMS ACK

----- Message Text -----

Master Reference

: 5407IGP003188625

Sender to Receiver Information : BARB0AKHARA/SBIN0006379

SFMS Message :

{A:INSF01O760COVBARB0AKHARASBIN0006379222000TI642505177748892BGS2025101319092284088178XXXXXX

XX5407IGP00318862500}{4:

:7020:5407IGP003188625

:7024:PERFORMANCE

:7025:INR409000,00

:7026:2025101320321110

:7027:20251013

:7029:20321110

:7030:IN

:7031:BARB0AKHARA

:7032:KRISHNA BUILDING AKHD PO HEADOFFIC

E TEHSIL1

:7033:BIMLESH KUMAR VILL BELAHI LACHCHHI

PO SIWAIPATTI PS MINAPUR MUZAFFARPU

R BIHAR INDIA 843128

:7034:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER RWD WORKS D

IVISION JAYNAGAR MADHUBANI

:7035:SBIN0006379

:7036:STATE BANK OF INDIA BAILEY ROAD DIS

T PATNA BIHAR 800015 PATNA

:7038:Miscellaneous Guarantee

:7040:N

:7048:N

-}

SFMS Ack Message :

{A:INSF27O284088178BARB0AKHARA202510131910PBAPI000000XX}

----- End -----





AZ 338754



626422) Under MMGSUY (RRSMP) (Name of contractor and brief description of work)

AND WHEREAS it has been stipulated by you in the said contract that the contractor shall furnish you with Bank Guarantee by recognized bank for the sum specified therein as Security for compliance with his obligation in accordance with the contract.

AND WHEREAS we have agreed to give the contractor such a BANK Guarantee NOW THEREFORE we hereby affirm that we are Guarantor and responsible to you on behalf the Contractor upto of **Rs. 10,02,000/- (amount of guarantee) /-(Rupees Ten Lakh Two Thousand only)** such being payable in the types and proportion of currencies in which the Contract Price is payable and we undertake to pay you, upon your first written demand and without cavil or argument, any sum or sums within limits **Rs. 10,02,000/- (amount of guarantee) /-(Rupees Ten Lakh Two Thousand only)** as aforesaid without your needing to prove or to show grounds or reasons for your demand for the sum specified therein.

We hereby waive the necessity of your demanding the said debt from the Contractor before presenting us with the demand.

We further agree that no change or addition to or other modification of the terms of the contracts or of the works to be performed there under of any of the contract documents which may be made between your and the contractor shall in any way release us from any liability under this guarantee, and we hereby waive notice of any such change, addition or modification.

Notwithstanding anything contained herein above our liability under this guarantee is restricted to **Rs. 10,02,000/- (amount of guarantee) /-(Rupees Ten Lakh Two Thousand only)** and this guarantee is valid upto **09-10-2026** and we shall be released and discharged from all liabilities hereunder unless a written claim for payment under this guarantee lodged within date of expiry this guarantee i.e on or before **09-10-2026** irrespective of whether or not the original guarantee is returned to us.

This confirmation of this bank Guarantee is available with our controlling office. The beneficiary in his own interest should obtain confirmation from the controlling office at the following address.

"Notwithstanding anything contained herein :

1) Our liability under this Bank Guarantee shall not exceed **Rs. 10,02,000/- (amount of guarantee) /-(Rupees Ten Lakh Two Thousand only)**

Akharaghat Road Branch, One India Mart Building, Muzaffarpur-842001.
E-Mail: akhara@bankofbaroda.com

SWIFT : BARB XZ 0077



II) This Bank Guarantee shall be valid upto and till 09-10-2026 only, being date of the expiry of the Guarantee; and

III) All your rights under this bank Guarantee shall be extinguished and our liability under this guarantee shall stand discharged, unless a written claim or demand is received by us from you within 09-10-2026 from the said date of expiry.

Manager,

कृते बैंक ऑफ बड़ोदा
For Bank of Baroda

Bank of Baroda, *Chief Manager*
E-Vijaya Muzaffarpur Branch
Akharaghat Road, Muzaffarpur-842001



Email :-AKHARA@BANKOFBARODA.COM

SWIFT : BARB XZ 0077

Akharaghat Road Branch, One India Mart Building, Muzaffarpur-842001,

E-Mail:akhara@bankofbaroda.com

SWIFT : BARB XZ 0077